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support from:    

 

 

 315 W. Holland Avenue, Saginaw, MI 48602 

 

Home Maintenance Classes Group 1: 
October 11  Tuesday  Basic Home Repair Tools     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

October 13 Thursday Seasonal Home Maintenance    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

October 18 Tuesday  Exterior Repairs      6:00-8:00 p.m. 

October 20 Thursday Minor Electrical Repairs     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

October 25 Tuesday  Lamp Repair (bring a lamp to class to repair)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

October 27 Thursday Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 1 (gloves required)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 1 Tuesday  Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 2 (gloves required)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 3 Thursday Window and Screen Repair (Bring a screen to class for repair) 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 8 Tuesday  Home Safety, Fire Safety and Security   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 10  Thursday Weatherization      6:00-8:00 p.m. 
 

Home Maintenance Classes Group 2: 
November 15 Tuesday  Basic Home Repair Tools     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 17 Thursday Home Insurance, Safety, Security    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 22 Tuesday  Furniture & Flooring Repairs    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

November 24       *********            Thanksgiving (no class)                                                                     *********** 

November 29 Tuesday  Window and Screen Repair (Bring a screen to class for repair) 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

December 1 Thursday Interior Painting and Wallpaper    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

December 6 Tuesday  Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 1 (gloves required)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

December 8 Thursday  Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 2 (gloves required)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

December 13 Tuesday                Minor Electrical Repairs     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

December 15 Thursday Lamp Repair (bring a lamp to class for repair)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

December 20 Tuesday  Air Sealing, Ice Dams and Weatherization   6:00-8:00 p.m. 
 

Home Maintenance Classes Group 3: 
January 3 Tuesday  Basic Home Repair Tools     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 5 Thursday Cleaning & General Seasonal Maintenance   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 10 Tuesday  Interior Painting & Wallpapering    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 12 Thursday Window and Screen Repair (Bring a screen to repair)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 17 Tuesday   Air Sealing, Ice Dams and Weatherization   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 19 Thursday Home Insurance, Safety and Security   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 24 Tuesday  Minor Interior Repairs                    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 26 Thursday Minor Electrical Repairs                    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

January 31 Tuesday  Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 1 (gloves required)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 2 Thursday Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 2 (gloves required)   6:00-8:00 p.m. 
 

Home Maintenance Classes Group 4: 
February 7 Tuesday  Basic Home Repair Tools     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 9 Thursday Home Safety, Fire Safety and Security   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 14 Tuesday  Furniture & Flooring Repair    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 16 Thursday Interior Repairs      6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 21 Tuesday  Interior Painting & Wallpapering    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 23 Thursday Lamp Repair (bring a lamp with you to repair in class) 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

February 28 Tuesday  Homeowner’s Insurance & Inventory   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

March 2  Thursday Window and Screen Repair (bring a screen to class to repair) 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

March 7  Tuesday  Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 1 (gloves req)   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

March 9  Thursday Minor Plumbing Repairs Part 2 (gloves req)   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

Home Maintenance Classes Group 5: 
March 14 Tuesday  Basic Home Repair Tools     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

March 16 Thursday Minor Electrical Repair     6:00-8:00 p.m. 

March 21 Tuesday  Lamp Repair (bring a lamp with you to repair in class) 6:00-8:00 p.m 

March 23 Thursday Window & Screen Repair (Bring a Screen to repair)  6:00-8:00 p.m. 

March 28 Tuesday  Interior Repairs      6:00-8:00 p.m. 

 

 

 



March 30 Thursday Furniture and Flooring Repairs    6:00-8:00 p.m.  

************************Holy Week – no classes************************************** 

April 11  Tuesday   Homeowners Insurance + Inventory   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

April 13  Thursday Interior Painting      6:00-8:00 p.m. 

April 18  Tuesday  Spring Cleaning & Exterior Home Repairs   6:00-8:00 p.m. 

April 20  Thursday Lawn Clean-up & Lawn Care    6:00-8:00 p.m. 

 

 

 
      315 W. Holland Avenue 

      Saginaw, MI 48602 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

All Classes are held at: 315 W. Holland Avenue, Saginaw, MI 48602 
In the Basement Conference Room from 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

**In the event of bad winter weather – please watch WNEM TV 5 & Facebook 

for cancellations ** 

Like us on Facebook: Saginaw-Shiawassee Habitat for Humanity 

 

Home Maintenance Classes Group 6  

April 25 Tuesday Basic Home Repair Tools 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
April 27 Thursday Interior Repairs 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 2 Tuesday Home Safety and Security 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 4 Thursday Minor Plumbing Part 1 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 9 Tuesday Minor Plumbing Part 2 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 11 Thursday Minor Electrical Repairs 

 
6:00-8:00 p.m.                 

May 16 Tuesday Lawn Clean-up & Lawn care 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 18 Thursday Spring Cleaning & Exterior Repairs 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 23 Tuesday Exterior Repairs 6:00-8:00 p.m. 
May 25 Thursday Window & Screen Repair (bring a screen to repair) 6:00-8:00 p.m. 

All applicants are considered without regard to age, color, disability, gender identity, 

height, marital status, national origin, race, religion, sex/gender, sexual orientation, 

veterans, weight nor as state or federal law otherwise prohibits. 
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   Interested in learning Home Maintenance  
                                for FREE??  
 

YOU MUST REGISTER FOR A SET OF COURSES. 
No Registration = No entry! Limited to 15 people per group. 

Classes are a required part for Habitat’s Home Repair Program & City of Saginaw’s Basic 
Home Repair Program. Classes count towards Sweat Equity. 

To register call 989-753-5200 X 210 
 


